www.pentek.comOne Park Way ◆ Upper Saddle River ◆ New Jersey 07458
Tel: 201.818.5900 ◆ Fax: 201.818.5904 ◆ Email: info@pentek.com
Pentek, Inc.
1-Ch. 3.6 GHz or 2-Ch. 1.8 GHz, 12-bit A/D, Virtex-6 FPGA - AMCModel 56640
General Information
Model 56640 is a member of the Cobalt®
family of high-performance AMC modules
based on the Xilinx Virtex-6 FPGA. A high-

Pentek, Inc.
1-Ch. 3.6 GHz or 2-Ch. 1.8 GHz, 12-bit A/D, Virtex-6 FPGA - AMCModel 56640
Ordering Information
Model Description
56640 1-Ch. 3.6 GHz or 2-Ch.
1.8 GHz, 12-bit A/D,
Virtex-6 FPGA - AMC
Options:
-002* -2 FPGA speed grade
-062 XC6VLX240T
-064 XC6VSX315T
-104 LVDS FPGA I/O through
front panel connector
-155* Two 512 MB DDR3
SDRAM Memory Banks
(Banks 1 and 2)
-165* Two 512 MB DDR3
SDRAM Memory Banks
(Banks 3 and 4)
* These options are always required
Contact Pentek for availability
of rugged and conduction-cooled
versions
➤➤➤➤➤     PCI Express Interface
The Model 56640 includes an industry-
standard interface fully compliant with PCI
Express Gen. 1 & 2 bus specifications. The
x8 lane interface includes multiple DMA
controllers for efficient transfers to and from
the module.
Specifications
Front Panel Analog Signal Inputs
Input Type: Transformer-coupled, front
panel female SSMC connectors
A/D Converter
Type: Texas Instruments ADC12D1800
Sampling Rate: Single-channel mode:
500 MHz to 3.6 GHz; dual-channel
mode: 150 MHz to 1.8 GHz
Resolution: 12 bits
Input Bandwidth: single-channel mode:
1.75 GHz; dual-channel mode: 2.8 GHz
Full Scale Input: +2 dBm to +4 dBm,
programmable
Sample Clock Sources: Front panel SSMC
connector
Sync Bus: Multi-pin connectors, bus
includes gate, reset and in and out ref
clock
External Trigger Input
Type: Front panel female SSMC connec-
tor, TTL
Function: Programmable functions
include: trigger, gate, sync and PPS
Field Programmable Gate Array
Standard: Xilinx Virtex-6 XC6VLX130T-2
Optional: Xilinx Virtex-6 XC6VLX240T-2,
or XC6VSX315T-2
Custom I/O
Option -104: Installs a front panel con-
nector with 20 LVDS pairs to the FPGA
Memory: Four 512 MB DDR3 SDRAM